Beat: News

"~Delhi Policy Group-Idsa Report On West Asia' Released

Report Will Be Found Useful: VP

New Delhi, India, 25.04.2015, 18:12 Time

USPA NEWS - The Vice President, Mr. Mohd. Hamid Ansari releasing the "Delhi Policy Group "" IDSA Report on West Asia" edited by Ambassador Arundhati Ghose, in New Delhi on April 24, 2015. The VP congratulated Delhi Policy Group and the Institute for Defence Studies and Analyses (IDSA) for their valuable effort.

The Vice President of India Mr. Mohd. Hamid Ansari released the "Delhi Policy Group "" IDSA Report on West Asia" [2] at a function on April 24. The Vice President said that this Report on West Asia is an excellent beginning but we have to go a way beyond this. We have very old social, economic, geographical, cultural and political relations with West Asian countries. One more thing should have been included in this Report as to why the West Asia is in its present situation. We have our interest in the stability in West Asia as we have our large workforce working in these countries.

He congratulated Delhi Policy Group and the Institute for Defence Studies and Analyses (IDSA) for their valuable effort.

The Delhi Policy Group and the Institute for Defence Studies and Analyses (IDSA) had set up a Joint Task Force on Indian Policy towards the ongoing transitions in West Asia last year. The Task Force Report has been edited by Ambassador Arundhati Ghose and has brought together eminent analysts such as Ambassador Ishrat Aziz, Pramit Pal Chaudharyu and Meena Singh Roy. It has argued that India needs to craft a "Look West Asia" policy to protect its many engagements in the region, from Energy to Indian Diaspora.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-3919/delhi-policy-group-idsa-report-on-west-asia-released.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com